
 

 

The Horsley School Bag 
Friday 12th May 
Newsletter 15 from Mr Price, Head Teacher 

Our value this term is: Justice 

Coronation Big Breakfast 
Despite the rain last Friday, our whole school community gathered in the playground for a big, healthy break-
fast, to mark the coronation of King Charles III. Organised by our School Council, the breakfast was a lovely 
chance for parents and children to gather and enjoy some time together. Bunting blew, flags flew, patriotic mu-
sic played and the sun even decided to make an appearance! A massive THANK YOU to the School Council, led 
by Miss Mansell, for all their hard work and organisation. 



 

 

 
What’s going on this term in Foxes Class? 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Here’s 

a clue:  

Fi Fi Fo 
Fum 

Who 

lives 
here? 

Could it 

be a  

GIANT? 



 

 



 

 

Attendance and Safeguarding 
Below are the attendance figures for all classes for this aca-
demic year to date. 
Our Local Authority attendance threshold for persistent ab-
sence is 95%.   
  Attendance (%) Lates         Unauthorised 
     (after 8:55am)  Absence 

Foxes  88.54   0   1 

Badgers 98.86   2   0 

Otters 93.75   2   1 

Owls  96.37   2   0 

There are no certificates or In It To Win It win-
ners this week, due to the Big Breakfast and 
SATs taking place.  
Our celebration assemblies will resume, as 
normal, next Friday. All are welcome! 

Diary Dates 
May 
15-18  Owls Residential  - Viney Hill 
26  Foxes Class Assembly 
26  Ice Cream Friday, 3.15pm, outside church 
June 
7  Whole school photo + Y6 leavers 
13  Messy Church, 3.15pm in the church 
13  Y6 Leavers’ Service, Gloucester Cathedral 
26-27  Otters’ residential @ Raffles Forest School 
29   Sports Day (morning) 
July 
4&5  Y6 Induction Days at SWR  
5  Parents Drop-in Evening 3.30-5.00pm 
6  Reserve Sports Day (morning) 
11  Y5/6 Production 6-7pm (tbc) 
13  Y5/6 Production 6-7pm (tbc) 

Ice Cream  
Fridays are  
returning! 
On the last  
Friday of every 
month, grab an 
ice-cream from 
outside the 
church for a special Friday treat. You know you 
deserve it. (Your children may do too). 
 
The first one is on Friday 26th May at 3.15pm. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2022/2023 Academic Year Dates 

Term 1: Tues 6 Sep - Fri 21 Oct 2022 
Term 2: Tues 1 Nov - Fri 16 Dec 2022 
Term 3: Wed 4 Jan - Fri 17 Feb 2023 
Term 4: Mon 27 Feb  - Fri 31 Mar 2023 
Term 5: Mon 17 Apr - Fri 26 May 2023 
Term 6: Mon 5 Jun - Fri 21 July 2023 
 

INSET days this year  
Mon 5 Sep 2022 

Mon 31 Oct 2022 
Tues 3 Jan 2023 

Mon 24 July 2023 
Tues 25 July 2023 

 
 

See next page for a calendar dates for 23-24 
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